UNOFFICIAL COPY

PLEASE RETURN TO:

KIMBERLY K. ENDERS, ESQ,

100 WEST MONROE STREET #1500
CHICAGO, ILLINQIS 60603

74 - o 5 - (f/(/‘/ Dl Suka b

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND .
5231442

DEF1-01 RECORDING

$45.00

T8 TRAN 3450 B4/06/795 13815100
3320 8 Il %P5 -231442

COOK. COUNTY KECURDER
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This ipstrument is a Loan Modification Agreement ("Modifica-
tion") among The First National Bank of Chicago, a national banking
association, ag successor to First Chicago Bank of Qak Park
("Lender"), Americanational Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as
successor to First United Trust Company, aa Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated February 22, 1930, and known as its Trust No. 10438
("Trustee"), and James Jenkins,  Suuart Jenkins and Alan Godfrey
(collectively "Guarantorse"). Trustee¢ and Guarantors are gometimes
hereinafter collectively referred to ag “Borrowers."

A, On February 27, 1990, Trustee, Guarantorg and Lender
executed a Construction Loan Agreement ("Loan Agreement™), pursuant
to which Trustee executed and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note
in the amount cof $505,000.00 ("Note"). The Note was executiad to
evidence a loan {"Loan") by Lender to Borrowers for the purpose of
acquiring the real estate legally described on Exhibit A attached
hereto ("Real Estate") and rehabilitating the apartment building

located thereon.

B. To secure the Note, on February 27, 1990, the fcllowing
documents were executed and delivered to Lender ("Security
Documents") :

BOX 333

A
4

v Y IEZSH



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) a Real Estate Mortgage and Assignment of Rents
executed by Trustee and with the Recorder of Deeds on March 2, 1990
ag Document No. 90098227,

(ii) a Waiver of Defenses executed by Trustee;

{iii) an Environmental Indemnity Agreement executed by
Guarantors;

(iv) a Guaranty of Note, Mortgage and Other Undertakings
executed ‘v James Jenkins, Stuart Jenkins and Alan Godfrey
("Guaranty"); oud

(v) & Collaterai Asgignment-Security Agreement executed

by Beneficiary and accegied by Trustee,
C. The Note provides that from the date of disbursement to
and including April 30, 1992, interest accrues at a rate of 8.5%
per annum. On May 1, 1992, and tc<om time to time thereafter, the
interest rate adjusts as provided in the Note. The Note further
provides for payments to be made in the“amount of $1,200 on April
1, 1990 and on the first day of each succeeding month thereafter to
and including May 1, 1991 and be applied to incerest. Interest
accrued during this period in the amount of $43,000., Payments
rotaled $14,400. Pursuant to the Note, Lender capitaiized and
added to the principal balance of the Note the amount of 5¢&,600.
D. The principal balance of the Note as of July 1, 1994 was

$524,877.65.

E. Borrowers now have requested Lender to modify the
interest rate and payments set forth in the Note and presently
charged and paid on the Loan. Lender is agreeable to this request

subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

- 2 -

ZtvIEZS6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THERBEFORE, in consideration of good and valuable con-
sideration the receipt of which 18 hereby acknowledged the parties
agree as follows:

1. The Note ig hereby modified and amended in its entirety
by the Revised Promissory Note in the amount of 5524,877.65
{"Revised Note"), a copy of which ig attached hereto as Exhibit B.
The Security Documents and Modification are hereby modified and
amended to sscure the Revigsed Note and all references to tne Note
in the Security Ducuments and Modification are modified and amended
to refer to che Revived Note in place of the Note,

2. This Modification shall be effective upon Lender’s
receipt of this Modificatiszrn-executed by the parties hereto and the
following documentsg and items:

{a) the Revised Note @xacuted by Trustee and Benefi-
ciary;

(b} a certified copy of tie lztter of Direction to
Trustee authorizing execution of this Mocdificavion;

(c) a current certified copy of the Trust Agreement of
Trustee;

(d} a current certified copy of the Partnership Agree-
ment of Guarantors and copies of all amendments to the partaership
agreement or in the alternative a certification from a partner of
the partnership that the Partnership Agreement and all amendments
to the Partnership Agreement have been delivered to Lender or that

there is no written partnership agreement;

(e} such other documents and items as Lender's counsel

shall require.

A i o § M AN S




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3. Trustee hereby affirme its obligations to pay Lender the
outstanding indebtedness of the Loan evidenced by the Revised Note
and to perform all covenants and conditions contained in the
Security Documents and the other documents evidencing and securing
the Loan. Trustee agrees to execute such documents as Lender deems
necessary to secure Lender’s lien on its collateral.

4. Guarantors hereby affirm their obligations under the
Guaranty -and agree that the Cuaranty le amended and extended to
cover and wiaranty the Revimed Note as modified by this
Modification. “All -references in the Guaranty to the Note shall
mean the Revised Note. ~Guarantors hereby expressly acknowledge and
confirm that by executing this Modification, Lender has not waived,
altered or modified Lender’s riaghts under any of the Loan Documents
toc amend, extend, renew or moc¢ify or otherwise deal with the
obligations of the parties hereto or iny of the security given to
Lender in connection therewith without the. consent of Guarantors
and without such action releasing, modifyize, or affecting the
obligations of Guarantors or affecting the gecurity heretofore
granted to Lender.

5. Lender shall record this Modification forthwirh. As a
condition precedent to this Modification, Borrowers shall provide
Lender with an endorsement to its title insurance policy which
extends the effective date of the policy to the date of recording
of this Modification and reflects that Trustee is the fee simple
owner of the Real Estate and the Real Estate is subject only to the
Mortgage as modified by this Modificaticn and other matters as set
forth in Lender's title insurance policy insuring the Mortgage.

- 4 -

ZrvieeZse6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. This Modification shall constitute an amendment of the
Note and Security Documents, and wherever in gaid instruments or in
any other instrument evidencing or securing the indebtedness
evidenced by the Note or the Revised Note {collectively "Loan
Documents") reference is made to the Loan Documents aforesaid, such
reference shall be deemed a reference to such Loan Documents &s
hereby modified and amended. All other provisions of the Loan
Documents »emain unchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in any
manner affect - the lien or priority of the Security Documents, or
the covenants, —conditiong and agreements therein contained or
contained in the Loan Dscuments.

7. In the event of ‘any conflict between any of the provi-
giong of the Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of
this instrument shall control.

8. Trustee and Guarantors hereby renew, remake and affirm

the representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents

as of the execution hereof.

9. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lender’s expenses
arising out of and in connection with this Modification,ineluding,
but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording tees and
attorneys’' fees performed in the preparation of necessary diacumen-
tation.

10. This instrument is executed by American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, not individually or personally, but
golely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it

is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained

-5 -

2rvieese




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ghall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee personally
to pay any indebtedness arising or accruing under or pursuant Lo
this instrument, or to perform any covenant, undertaking, represen-
tation or agreement, either express or implied, contained in this
instrument, all such personal liability of Trustee, if any, being
expressly waived by each and every pergon now or hereafter claiming
any right under this instrument.

IN WI"MESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

Modification ‘mu., _{ df0 /ey, H , 1994,

LENDER:

The Firat National Bank.of Chi-
cago, a national bankirg
apsoclation, successor te Flret
Chicago Bank of Oak Park

BORROWERS :

American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, as
succegsnr Lo Flrst Unlted Trust
Company, as Trustee, under
Trust Agreement dated February

By: Lh'l ‘i'J~'L{ 22 1990 1qd known ag Trust No.
Im'LL,_ - M

yz
Atte a/m\ ' /@ rd/‘ii
Its_m / mc_.r Ll s Its ’J'lpe‘ Eresj,dont 4

’%E:f;é},é{” ;—{ m, —
i &

James Jenklns }
Xjﬁ’aww/f %/ -

Styparyt Jen

 >ppIEZSE

f KE
PO Somm. 0974730 &

V:ramm L‘Ou:‘ m“
o i et 4, 1ogg

Alan Godfrey

bl l ,u%

NENE i N AL

('JJM*}« o» JE MIbE
STATE o CHL LN

.E%ﬁﬂf Hilc Z%W%fﬂaeb

Hran G)DF&L’?—

Hoa ey fosiic s
Hrd Cuv rug Co"-‘- vy ap FEATT &4
{"‘"fﬁ- or (-'JLJFU-LN,,,:" BEFend Mt

HPPEAALS p Srewenr




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. | UNOFFICIAL COPY

4 STATE OF ILLINOIS )
bt ay o ) 88
COUNTY OF C O O K )
/ Pl A 43ili i a Notary Public in and for the State and County
,., .aforesnaid, do hereby certify thats, /.0 Do oand B ALy D p N
bt gty o o Prasident and i j Y vy . .y Secretaxy, respectively, of The First

National Bank of Chicago, a national banking association, successor to First
Chicago Bank of Oak Park, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
rnames are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
thair nwn free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the usea and purposes therein set forth.

@{VEN under my hand and Notarial Seal __\! {1 W P , 1994.

i P g g, PRy

"OFFICIAL STAL” s L
Ritall v . » &~ \ g \\ VR
Notary Patic, 700 of ™ nois Notary Public

I My Commuzuien Eepon .l 22795
i VAR Al
STATE OF ILLINOIS i

} 85

COUNTY OF C O O K )

Margarot. 0‘Donnell , a Notary Public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, do hereby certify "hst SUZANNE GOLDSIEIN BAKIRand pannig John Carrarg
V. President and __ ( Jecrstary, respectively, of American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago. =3 successor to First United Trust Company,
an Trustee as aforesaid, personally known tc me to be the same persons whose
names are subscribed to the foregoing inscrument, appeared befcre me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free and voluntary act and as che free and voluntary act of said
Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein.azt forth.

VA % ‘A § AN

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ____ffr‘.?.’r'/*b 7 , 1994,

mm - k./?/ ‘ ' ,/.
* OFFICIAL SEAL * I A2t
t O'Donnell N Notary Public
Notary Public, Stato of Hlinols
1' My Commission Expires 81097

OHTIW

STATE OF H-INOTS-)
FRANLTN 88

COUNTY OF €0-0)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the 5State and County aforeasaid,
does hereby certify that James Jenkins, personally known to me to ba the pame
perscn whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the paid
instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

get forth,
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal 0&-{-&4 e 1O , 199%4,
(3 . 3
c;}ré\m- £, %—W\——rvu—/j
U Notary Public
JOHN E. KIMMEL
NOTAKY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHO
FRANKLIN COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 13, 1"




_ﬁ———

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
| |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 58
COUNTY OF C © O K )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby cercify that Stuart Jenkins, persconally known to me to be the pame
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befora me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the saild

ingtrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purpocdes therein
set forch,

GIVER under my hand and Notarial Seal , 1994,

Notary Public

STATE OF TLLINOIS 4

COUNTY OF C O O K )

The undersigned, a Yotary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,
does hereby certify that Alan, Godfrey, personally known to me to be the mame
person whoge name is pubncribed tc the foregoing instrument, appeared hefore me
this day in person and acknow.edyed that he signed and delivered the said

instrument as hip own free and ‘oluyntary act for the uses and purposaes therein
set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal , 1994,

Zyyiezse

Notary Public

fi\...\fnbe\jenkins\moditica




UNOFFICIAL COPY

.......




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DEIJCRIPTION:

Lots 75 and 76 in the Subdivieion of the EFast ¥ of the North West
¥ (excert the East 569,25 Ffeet thereof) of Section 17, Township 40

North,” Runge 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, 4llinois.

COMMONLY KHOW*AS: 4440 North Beacon, Chicago, Illinois 60650

P.I.N.: 14-17-122-011-0000

&
9]
N
(X
o
3
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPRPY

PROMISSORY NOTH
("Revised Note")

$524,877.65 _ . 1994

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, as successor to First United Trust
Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 22, 1990,
and known as its Trust No., 10498 ("Borrower") promiges to pay Lo
the order of The Firet National Bank of Chicago, a national banking
association, as succesmsor to First Chicago Bank of Oak Park (sald
Bank and each successive owner and holder of this Note being
hereinafcer called "Holder®), the principal sum of Five Hundred
Twenty Four~Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Seven and Sixty-Five
Hundredths 4£524,877.65) Dollars, or sc much thereof as may from
time to time bz outstanding hereunder, together with interest on
the balance of principal from time to time remaining unpaid, in the
amounte, at the-rates and on the dates hereafter set forth,

The rate of intercet payable on this Note will change from
time to time as hereafter nrovided. Monthly payments on account of
this Note are to be made in such amounts as are appropriate to
amorcize the original prircipal balance, by the level payment
amortization method, over a term of 300 months, adjusted, however,
from time to time as the ratel of interest changes. Payments on
account of this Note shall be made as follows:

(a} On April 1, 1990, aud on the first day of each
gucceeding month thereafter to an including May 1, 1991, there
gshall be paid on account of this Note the ameunt of $1,200, which
amount shall be applied to interest at a rate of 8.5% per annum,
Interest in excess of the amount so paid shal be accrued and added
to the principal balance.

(b} On June 1, 1%91, and on the first «aay of each suc-
ceeding month thereafter to and including May 1, 1997, there ghall
be paid on account of this Note the amount of §4,323:86, which
amount shall be applied to interest at a rate of 8.5% per annum and
the balance, if any, to principal.

(¢) On June 1, 1992, and on the first day of each
pucceeding month thereafter to and including July 2, 1994, there
shall be paid on account of this Note the amount of $5,120.95,
which amount shall be applied to interest at a rate of 10.5% per
annum and the balance, if any, to principal.

(d) On August 1, 1994, and on the first day of each

month thereafter to and including July 1, 1997, there shall be paid
on accoun of this Note the amount of $4,497.59, which shall be

page 1 of 4 EXHIRIT B

>y IL2SE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

applied to interest at the rate of 8.75% per annum and the balance,
if any, to principal.

{e}  On July 1, 1997 and July 1, 2000 (each date shall be
referred to as an "Adjustment Date"), the rate of interest on this
Note shall be adjusted ("Adjusted Rate") to a rate determined by
adding 2.75% to the average of yields for the month of April next
preceding the Adjustment Date on actively traded U.S. Government
Securities, Three-Year Treasury, Constant Maturities as published
in the Federal Reserve Statistical Release (H.15, Selected Interest

Rates Report),

(f}) On August 1, 1997 and August 1, 2000 (each date
ghall be referred to as an "Adjustment Date") and on the first day
of each suiceeding month thereafter to and including the next
Adjustment Detie or the Maturity Date, whichever first occurs, there
shall be paid ¢n account of this Note the appropriate amount
required to amortize, by the level payment amortization method, the
remaining principal-balance on the Adjustment Date, at the Adjusted
Rate, over the numbcr of months determined by deducting from 300
monthes the number of months elapsed from June 1, 1991 to the most
recent Adjustment Date.

(g) On May 1, 2042 ("Maturity Date"}, the principal
balance together with all acurvsd interest and all other amounts
due hereunder shall be paid.

In the event prior to any Adjustment Date the United States
shall discontinue publication of the izderal Reserve Statistical
Release, the adjustment provided for® ir subparagraph (e) above
shall be made based upon such index as sha'i be, in the reasonable
judgment of Helder, comparable to the inaex provided for in said
subparagraph (e). 1In the event the index selecied by the Holder is
not acceptable to Borrower, the interest rate previously in effect
shall continue to be in effect for an additionai period of two
months and monthly payments shall continue in thbe same amount.
During such period of two months Borrower and Holder wvhall nego-
tiate an acceptable rate of interest and a mutualliy ‘ecceptable
method of determining a rate of interest for future adjustments.
Should the parties reach an agreement the monthly payments for the
preceding two months shall be adjusted and monthly paymenta shall
be calculated based upon such agreement. Should the parties not
reach an agreement within such two months, then the principal
balance, together with all accrued interest and all other amounts
due hereunder, shall be due and payable, and shall be paid on the
tenth day following the expiration of such two-month period.

Interesgt shall be computed on the basis of a 360-day year and
shall be paid on the basis of a year having 360 days.

rA ' A L ALY




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
: i

The balance due on account of this Note may be prepaid, with-
out premium or penalty, in whole or in part and all accrued inter-
est hereon shall be payable and shall be paid on the date of
prepayment,

Payment upon this Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Note may from
time to time in writing appoint and in the absence of such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The First National Bank of
Chicago, 1048 Lake Street, Oak Park, Illinois 60301.

Wittiout limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest ig not paid within ten (10)
days after the date the same is due, the undersigned promises to
pay a “"Late/Charge" of five (5%} percent of the amount so coverdue
to defray tne expense incident to handling any such delinquent
payment or payrercs.

This Note 18 sxecuted pursuant to a Loan Meodification and
modifies and amends-1a its entirety that coertain Promissory Note
dated February 27, 1990 in the principal amount of $505,000.00.
This Note is secured by an instrument entitled "Real Estate
Mortgage and Assignment - sf Renta" ("Mortgage"), among other
documents, executed and delivrred February 27, 1990 and modified by
the Loan Modification Agreement

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid heredn, together with accrued inter-
est, shall be and beccme at once due. end payable in the case of
default for fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or inter-
est when due in accordance with the terms hzieof or upon the occur-
rence of any "Event of Default" under the Mortgage.

Under the provisions of the Mortgage the unpaid balance here-
under may, at the option of the Holder, be accelerated and become
due and payable forthwith upon the happening of certain events as
set forth therein. The Mortgage is, by this refererce, incorpor-
ated herein in its entirety and notice is given of such/pasasibility
of acceleration.

The principal hereof, including each installment of principal,
shall bear interest after the occurrence of an event of default,
not cured within the applicable cure period, at the annual rate
{herein called the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%}
percentage points to the interest rate then required to be paid, as
above provided, on the principal balance.

Borrower waives notice of default, presentment, notice of dis-
honor, protest and notice of protest.

Page 3 of 4 Pages EXHIBIT B

rd °a ‘A § AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

If thie Note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collec-
tion or is collected through any legal proceeding, the undersigned
promise to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited to, court costs, litigation expense and
reagsonable attorneys’ fees.

payments received on account of this Note shall be applied
first to the payment of any amounts due pursuant to the next pre-
ceding paragraph, secondly to interest and Late Charges and the

balance to principal.

Frads representing the proceeds of the indebtedness evidenced
herein wrich are disbursed by Holder by mail, wire transfer or
other deliviry to Borrower, Escrowees or otherwise for the benefit
of Borrower thall, for all purprnses, be deemed outstanding here-
under and reczived by Borrower as of the date of such mailing, wire
tranafer or other delivery, and interest shall accrue and be paya-
ble upon such funds from and after the date of such mailing, wire
transfer or other delivery until repaid to Holder, notwithstanding
the fact that such fdnds may not at any time have been remitted by
such Escrowees tc the Forrower.

Time is of the esgence of this Note and each provision hereof.

This Note is executed by American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, not individuaily or personally, but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid, in the exeilcise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that rothing herein contained shall
be construed as creating any liability on American Naticnal Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago personally to pay any indebtedness
arizing or accruing under or purguant to thizs Note, or to perform
any covenant, undertaking, representation ‘cr, agreement, either
espress or implied, contained in this instrument; all such personal
liability of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago,
if any., being expressly waived by each and every person now or
hereafter claiming any right under this Note.

american National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicageo, as cuccegsor
to First United Trust Company,
as Trustee under Truast Agreement
No. 10498 dated February 22,
1990

By:
Its

Attest:

Its

1:%...\fnbe\jenkins\note.rev

Page 4 of 4 Paqes

e o4 B & AN N




UNOFFICIAL COPY




